
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Rutter (1-0)
Loss: Bobby Neelon (0-2)
HBP: Matt Wynn, Mike Russo, Kyle Rutter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tony Carilli First: Bryant Woodall Third Base: Junior Creech 
Start: 5:19   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 730   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hofstra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 1
NC State 0 3 4 0 1 0 3 4 X 15 17 2

Hofstra (0-6) -vs- NC State (5-2) 2/27/2009 at Raleigh, N.C. (Doak Field)

Hofstra 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mark Stuckless rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    John Kenny ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dion Pouncil lf 4 0 0 0 1 3 4
Matt Prokopowicz 2b 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Chris Mentrasti ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Jim Best dh 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
Elliot Hagburg c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gianni Masci ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Panzarella cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Adam Perlo 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Greco 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Bobby Neelon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scott A'Hara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Guthridge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Wynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 5 2 5 8 9

2B: Matt Prokopowicz (1)
SB: Chris Mentrasti (1)
HBP: Matt Prokopowicz (1); Chris Mentrasti (1)
E: Dion Pouncil (1)

NC State 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Wilson ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 3
Dallas Poulk 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Andrew Ciencin ph/2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Drew Poulk rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Devon Cartwright pr/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pratt Maynard dh/1b 4 3 2 1 1 1 0
Harold Riggins 1b 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Bill Edwards 1b/3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Schaeffer c 4 4 3 2 1 0 0
John Gianis lf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Cameron Conner ph/lf 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Drew Martin 3b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Dusty Quattlebaum ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Domonique Rodgers ph 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
    Mike Russo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wade Moore cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Brian Bello ph/cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Alex Sogard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Rutter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vance Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 15 17 14 5 7 6

2B: Drew Poulk (1); Pratt Maynard (1); Drew Martin (1); Domonique
Rodgers (1)
HR: Pratt Maynard (1)
SF: Harold Riggins (1)
SB: John Gianis (1); Wade Moore (1)
HBP: Cameron Conner (1)
E: Kyle Wilson (1); Andrew Ciencin (1)

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bobby Neelon (L, 0-2) 3.0 8 7 7 2 4 1 0 0 0 16 18 1 3 75
Scott A'Hara 3.1 6 4 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 14 16 6 2 42
Jeff Guthridge 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 16
Matt Wynn 1.0 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 1 1 23
Totals 17 15 15 5 7 4 0 1 0 38 45 8 7 156

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Sogard 4.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 4 50
Kyle Rutter (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 8 11 1 4 32
Vance Williams 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 5 27
Mike Russo 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 1 24
Totals 5 2 2 5 8 1 0 2 0 33 40 4 14 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Hofstra - Top of 1st HOF NCS
Stuckless struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Pouncil struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Prokopowicz struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0

NC State - Top of 1st HOF NCS
Wilson, K. grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Poulk, Da. struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
Poulk, Dr. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0

Hofstra - Top of 2nd HOF NCS
Mentrasti walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Mentrasti stole second. 0 0
Best flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Hagburg flied out to cf to left center (0-2 SS). 0 0
Panzarella grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

NC State - Top of 2nd HOF NCS
Maynard grounded out to p unassisted (3-2 BBKBS). 0 0
Riggins struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 0
Schaeffer singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Gianis singled down the rf line (1-0 B); Schaeffer advanced to third. 0 0
Gianis stole second. 0 0
Martin doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Gianis scored; Schaeffer scored. 0 2
Moore singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBBBSF); Martin scored. 0 3
Moore stole second. 0 3
Wilson, K. struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 3

Hofstra - Top of 3rd HOF NCS
Perlo grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 3
Greco struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 3
Stuckless grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 3

NC State - Top of 3rd HOF NCS
Poulk, Da. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Poulk, Dr. singled to right field (0-1 K); Poulk, Da. advanced to second. 0 3
Maynard struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 3
Riggins singled to right center, out at second rf to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBBFF); Poulk, Dr. advanced to third; Poulk,
Da. scored. 0 4
Schaeffer singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 FKF); Poulk, Dr. scored. 0 5
Gianis walked (3-1 BBSBB); Schaeffer advanced to second. 0 5
Martin singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, RBI (1-2 FFB); Gianis advanced to
third; Schaeffer scored. 0 6
Martin advanced to third on a wild pitch; Gianis scored. 0 7
Moore flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 0 7

Hofstra - Top of 4th HOF NCS
Pouncil struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 7
Prokopowicz singled through the right side (0-0). 0 7
Mentrasti struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 7
Best grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

NC State - Top of 4th HOF NCS
A'Hara to p for Neelon. 0 7
Wilson, K. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 7
Ciencin pinch hit for Poulk, Da.. 0 7
Ciencin singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 7
Poulk, Dr. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Ciencin out on the play. 0 7

Hofstra - Top of 5th HOF NCS
Ciencin to 2b. 0 7
Rutter to p for Sogard. 0 7
Hagburg grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7
Panzarella grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 7
Perlo reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 7
Greco walked (3-2 BBSSBB); Perlo advanced to second. 0 7
Stuckless singled to left field (1-1 BF); Greco advanced to second; Perlo advanced to third. 0 7
Pouncil reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 S); Stuckless out at second 2b to ss. 0 7

NC State - Top of 5th HOF NCS
Maynard doubled down the lf line (1-2 KFB). 0 7
Maynard advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Riggins flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-2 FSB); Maynard scored. 0 8
Schaeffer popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 8
Conner pinch hit for Gianis. 0 8
Conner struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 8

Hofstra - Top of 6th HOF NCS
Edwards to 1b for Riggins. 0 8
Conner to lf. 0 8
Prokopowicz struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 8
Mentrasti hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 8
Mentrasti advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Best walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 8
Hagburg popped up to 2b (2-2 BFBKF). 0 8
Panzarella out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 8

NC State - Top of 6th HOF NCS
Martin grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 8
Bello pinch hit for Moore. 0 8
Bello flied out to cf. 0 8
Wilson, K. singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 8
Ciencin flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 0 8

Hofstra - Top of 7th HOF NCS
Bello to cf. 0 8
Williams to p for Rutter. 0 8
Perlo grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 0 8
Greco out at first 1b to p (0-2 FK). 0 8
Stuckless singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 0 8
Pouncil struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 8

NC State - Top of 7th HOF NCS
Poulk, Dr. doubled down the rf line (0-2 FF). 0 8
Cartwright pinch ran for Poulk, Dr.. 0 8



Cartwright advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 8
Maynard walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Edwards popped up to ss. 0 8
Schaeffer singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Maynard advanced to second; Cartwright scored. 0 9
Conner singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Schaeffer advanced to second; Maynard scored. 0 10
Guthridge to p for A'Hara. 0 10
Quattlebaum pinch hit for Martin. 0 10
Schaeffer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 10
Quattlebaum reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (2-2 BFBK); Conner out at second 2b to ss;
Schaeffer scored. 0 11
Bello walked (3-1 BFBBB); Quattlebaum advanced to second. 0 11
Wilson, K. struck out looking (1-2 KBKFFK). 0 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 8th HOF NCS
Cartwright to lf. 0 11
Maynard to 1b. 0 11
Edwards to 3b. 0 11
Conner to rf. 0 11
Williams to p for Quattlebaum. 0 11
/  for Williams. 0 11
Prokopowicz doubled to center field. 0 11
Mentrasti grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK); Prokopowicz advanced to third. 0 11
Best reached on an error by 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Prokopowicz scored. 1 11
Masci pinch hit for Hagburg. 1 11
Masci reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1 K); Best out at second p to 2b. 1 11
Panzarella grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 11

NC State - Top of 8th HOF NCS
Masci to c. 1 11
Wynn to p for Guthridge. 1 11
Ciencin popped up to 2b. 1 11
Cartwright grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 11
Maynard homered through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 12
Edwards singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 12
Schaeffer walked (3-1 BBSBB); Edwards advanced to second. 1 12
Conner hit by pitch (2-2 BBFK); Schaeffer advanced to second; Edwards advanced to third. 1 12
Rodgers pinch hit for Williams. 1 12
Rodgers doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Conner scored; Schaeffer scored; Edwards scored. 1 15
Bello struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 1 15

Hofstra - Top of 9th HOF NCS
Russo pinch hit for Rodgers. 1 15
Russo to p. 1 15
Perlo flied out to lf (0-0). 1 15
Greco grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 15
Kenny pinch hit for Stuckless. 1 15
Kenny walked (3-2 KKFBBFBB). 1 15
Pouncil walked (3-2 FKBFBBB); Kenny advanced to second. 1 15
Prokopowicz hit by pitch (1-2 KFB); Pouncil advanced to second; Kenny advanced to third. 1 15
Mentrasti singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 FK); Prokopowicz advanced to second; Pouncil advanced
to third, out at home rf to c; Kenny scored. 2 15

NC State - Top of 9th HOF NCS


